Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CURBELL, INC.		12/31/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURBELL PLASTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	7 COBHAM DRIVE	
City:	ORCHARD PARK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1973040	CURBELL	
Registration Number:	1973042	CURBELL	
Registration Number:	2443430	С-ТЕК	
Registration Number:	2529798	SEA-TUFF	
Registration Number:	2733815	TAKE OFF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900039105

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716 856 4000

Email: gsnyder@hodgsonruss.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGE L. SNYDER, JR.
Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP

Address Line 2: ONE M&T PLAZA - SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203-2391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045076.00000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0097

\$140.00

CH \$140

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE L. SNYDER, JR.
Signature:	/GEORGE L. SNYDER, JR./
Date:	01/05/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Curbell TM#page1.tif source=Curbell TM#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Curbell, Inc. ("Seller"), a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 7 Cobham Drive, Orchard Park, New York 14127, has used, is using and is the sole and exclusive owner of the Marks set forth in the Registrations listed on the <u>Trademarks Schedule</u> attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Curbell Plastics, Inc. ("Purchaser"), a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 7 Cobham Drive, Orchard Park, New York 14127, is a successor to the portion of Seller's ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, and is desirous of acquiring all rights of Seller in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and in and to the Registrations listed on the <u>Trademarks Schedule</u>;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by Purchaser, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Purchaser the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and in and to said Registrations.

	CURBELL, INC.	
Dated: December 31, 2005	Thomas E. Leone, President	
	CURBELL PLASTICS, INC.	
Dated: December 31, 2005	Thomas E. Leone, President	······

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0099

Trademarks Schedule

(Attachment to Trademark Assignment from Curbell, Inc. to Curbell Plastics, Inc.)

Item No.	Country	Mark (Word)	Mark (Image)	Registration Number	Registration Date
1	United States	CURBELL		1973040	05/07/1996
2	United States	CURBELL and Design	CURBELL	1973042	05/07/1996
3	United States	C-TEK		2443430	04/10/2001
4	United States	SEA-TUFF		2529798	01/15/2002
5	United States	TAKE OFF		2733815	07/08/2003

001040/00067 BFLODOCS 1412303v1

RECORDED: 01/05/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0100